

No. SC88651

**IN THE
MISSOURI SUPREME COURT**

REGINALD A. TURNER,

Appellant,

v.

STATE OF MISSOURI,

Respondent.

**Appeal from the Circuit Court of Lafayette County, Missouri
15th Judicial Circuit, Division I
Honorable Dennis A. Rolf, Judge**

RESPONDENT’S SUBSTITUTE BRIEF

**JEREMIAH W. (JAY) NIXON
Attorney General**

**RICHARD A. STARNES
Assistant Attorney General
Missouri Bar No. 48122**

**P. O. Box 899
Jefferson City, MO 65102
(573) 751-3321
Fax (573) 751-5391
richard.starnes@ago.mo.gov
Attorneys for Respondent**

INDEX

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... 2

JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT 4

STATEMENT OF FACTS 5

ARGUMENT..... 7

 A. Facts 8

 B. Appellant’s Claim on Appeal 11

 C. Standard of Review 11

 D. Municipal Court Pleas with an SIS Can Enhance a DWI Felony 12

 E. Section 577.023.14 Does Not Apply to Appellant’s Case 22

CONCLUSION 24

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE AND SERVICE 25

APPENDIX 26

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<u>Bouie v. City of Columbia</u> , 378 U.S. 347, 84 S.Ct. 1697, 12 L.Ed.2d 894 (1964).....	19
<u>Chapman v. State</u> , 500 U.S. 453, 111 S.Ct. 1919, 114 L.Ed.2d 524 (1991).....	19
<u>Callanan v. United States</u> , 364 U.S. 587, 81 S.Ct. 321, 5 L.Ed.2d 312 (1961).....	19
<u>Moskol v. United States</u> , 498 U.S. 103, 111 S.Ct. 461, 112 L.Ed.2d 449 (1990).....	19
<u>United States v. Lanier</u> , 520 U.S. 259, 117 S.Ct. 1219, 137 L.Ed.2d 432 (1997)	19
<u>A.B. v. Frank</u> , 657 S.W.2d 625 (Mo. banc 1983)	18
<u>Doe v. Phillips</u> , 194 S.W.3d 833 (Mo. banc 2006)	18
<u>Donaldson v. Crawford</u> , 230 S.W.3d 340 (Mo. banc 2007).....	13
<u>Dorsey v. State</u> , 115 S.W.3d 842 (Mo. banc 2003).....	11
<u>State ex rel. Francis v. McElwain</u> , 140 S.W.3d 36 (Mo. banc 2004).....	17
<u>Covera Abatement Technologies, Inc. v. Air Conservation Com’n</u> , 973 S.W.2d 851 (Mo. banc 1998)	17
<u>State v. Graham</u> , 204 S.W.3d 655 (Mo. banc 2006)	20
<u>State v. Knapp</u> , 843 S.W.2d 345 (Mo. banc 1992).....	19
<u>State v. Pike</u> , 162 S.W.3d 464 (Mo. banc 2005)	18
<u>United Pharmacal Co. of Missouri, Inc. v. Missouri Bd. of Pharmacy</u> , 208 S.W.3d 907 (Mo. banc 2006)	16
<u>Wilson v. State</u> , 813 S.W.2d 833 (Mo. banc 1991).....	11-12
<u>Woods v. State</u> , 176 S.W.3d 711 (Mo. banc 2005).....	11, 17, 20

<u>Fainter v. State</u> , 174 S.W.3d 718 (Mo.App., W.D. 2005).....	21
<u>State ex rel. Nixon v. Estes</u> , 108 S.W.3d 795 (Mo.App., W.D. 2003).....	15
<u>State v. Harris</u> , 156 S.W.3d 817 (Mo.App., W.D. 2005)	15
<u>State v. Haskins</u> , 950 S.W.2d 613 (Mo.App., S.D. 1997).....	9, 14
<u>State v. Meggs</u> , 950 S.W.2d 608 (Mo.App., S.D. 1997).....	9, 13-14
<u>Lurie v. Wittner</u> , 228 F.3d 113 (2d Cir. 2000)	19

Other Authorities

Mo. Const., Art. II (1875).....	20
Mo. Const., Art. III, § 1 (1875)	20
Error! No table of authorities entries found. Mo. Const., Art. V, § 10, (as amended 1982).....	4
§ 577.010, RSMo 2000.....	4
§ 577.023, RSMo Cum. Supp. 2004.....	4, 12-14, 22-23
§ 577.023, RSMo Cum. Supp. 1993.....	16
§ 577.023, RSMo Cum. Supp. 1983.....	16
§ 577.023, RSMo Cum. Supp. 1982.....	16
Supreme Court Rule 24.035	11
